MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 25 June 2019 of **DPWH Region IV-B OIC Director WILFREDO S. MALLARI,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **ALEJANDRO M. VENTILACION, District Engineer, Palawan 2nd District Engineering Office,** Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan of the project under FY 2019 general Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As pe	er GAA/Original		As Modified			
		Project D	escription			
UACS No. 30020 Project ID: P003	3100050000 30312LZ					
Convergence and Special Support Program			Convergence and Special Support Program			
Convergence and Special Support - Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destinations			Convergence and Special Support - Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declare Tourism Destinations			
Balabac Circumferential Road, Balabac, Palawan			Balabac Circumferential Road, Balabac, Palawan			
Physical Target	Unit Cost (무 `000)	Allocation (P '000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P '000)	Estimated Cost (P '000)	
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 3 lane km	16,333.3333 / lane kilometer	49,000	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 2.24 lane km	21,875.00 / lane km	49,000	
EAO	-	1,000.00	EAO	-	1,000.00	
	Total:	50,00.00		Total:	50,000.00	

 The modification is necessary due to decreased in physical target from 3 lane km to 2.24 lane km due to inclusion of drainage and slope protection to prevent scouring.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary Regional Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED

(MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

3.4 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



Form for Modification Request

2

3

...

2

1. REGION IV- B (MIMAROPA 4. UACS (Unified)		2. DEO						
	-		PALAWAN 2ND	3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT PALAWAN 2ND			E DISTRICT		
4. UACS (Unified	B. ORIGINAL PROJECT					C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT			
300203100050000		ructure as del	fined in GAA)	1	đ	ananaz ezen zabitanakatorrod		*	
5. Project Id								and and the second of the seco	
6. Project Cate Convergence and		rt Program	~						
7. Sub-Program	-	rt - Construc	tion/ Improvement of Ac	ess Roads	leading to D	eclared Touri	sm Destir	ations	
8. Operating U PALAWAN 2ND D	nit			18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval) PALAWAN 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE					
9. Type of Wo	k (Enter Details f	or all Compor	nents below)	19. Type	of Work (- Enter Details fo	r all Comp	onents below)	
Component ID	Туре	of Work		Component ID Type of Work					
CW1	Const	Construction of Concrete Road		CW1		Construction of Concrete Road		ncrete Road	
					2				
10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA) Balabac Circumferential Road, Balabac, Palawan			GAA)	20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project) Balabac Circumferential Road, Balabac, Palawan					
11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) (as recorded in GAA)_ 50,000			21. REVISED ESTIMATED 22. CAF (To be obtained from COST (P'000) (Equal to, or lower Financial Management office) than GAA allotment) ☑YES 50,000 €						
12 PHÝSICAL	ARGET (Enter (Details for all (Components below)	-		GET (Enter Det	ails for all	• Components below)	
Component ID	Target		Target Unit	Compor		Target		Target Unit	
CW1	3		Lane Km	CW1		2.24		Lane Km	
. (1994)									
,					2				
13. UNÍT COST	(Enter Details fo	r all Compone	nts below)	24. UNI	COST (Ent	er Details for all	l Compone	ents below)	
Component ID	Compoi (P'000)	nent Cost	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Compor	ient ID	Componen (P'000)	it Cost	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	
P00330312LZ - CV	/1 49,000	/	16,333.3333 Lane Km	P00330312LZ – CW1		49,000 🗸		21,875.0000 Lane Kn	
P00330312LZ – EA	0 1,000		-333.3333 Lane Km	P0033031	2LZ – EAO	1,000		446.4286 Lane Km	
					÷				
14. PROJECT V accordance with f Balabac, Palawa	O 65 Series 2014	and the second sec		with DO 65 Road proj	Series 2014. ects under	and the second se	e "ANNI	fined in strict accordance EX A" for National	
Start X 7.93	75	End X	-7.8342	Balabac, P Start X	alawan 7.9375		End X	7.8342	
								12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	
Start Y 116.	9744	End Y	117.0369	Start Y	116.9744		End Y	117.0369	

	Form for Mo	dification Request				
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION Choose an item.	(if applicable)	26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item,				
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFIC original project) PALAWAN 2ND DISTRICT ENGIN	CE (Record the Implementing Office of the EERING OFFICE					
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENT	ATION PLAN (PIP)					
Planned Start DatePlanned End Date06/03/201905/03/2020		Planned Start Date 06/03/2019	Planned End Date 06/03/2020			
		29. OVERLAP?	30. UNDER WARRANTY? ⊠ NO □ YES			
	D. ATTACHMENT	S & JUSTIFICATIONS				
31. PROJECT IMPACT ANA ⊠ NO □ YES	LYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control F	Projects)				
33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED						
		IRMITTED				
	DSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SU	עבו ו וויוסנ				

Station Prod	35. PRE	PARED BY:				
Name:	ZOSIMO D. VILLAROSA	Position:	ENGINEER II			
Office:	DPWH PALAWAN 2 ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE	Date:				
36. REV	IEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE, (If Required)	3	38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE			
Name:	EUGENIOR. KATON	Name:	RENATO L. ESCUADRO			
Position:	CHIEF, PLANNING AND DESIGN SECTION	Position:	CHIEF OF PLANNING DIVISION			
Date:		Date:	pg -			
37. RECOM	IMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	39. 1	39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE			
Name:	ALEJANDRO M. VENTILACION	Name:	WILFREDOS. MALLARI			
Position;	DISTRICT ENGINEER	Position:	OIC, REGIONAL DIRECTOR			
Date:		Date:	-			

Form for Modification Request

τ

Form for Modification Request _____

			in for infoundation	ion neque	J		
UACS (Unified Account (300203100050000	Code Structure as	defined in GAA)					
Project Id P00330312LZ							
	40. DPWH	OFFICE OF TH	IE UNDERSECRETARIE	S FOR OPERA	TIONS USE ONLY		
Category of Modification (choose one)		 Category B Category C Category D Adjustment Modification 	 A – Typographical Errors B – Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget C – Change in Location D – Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval) at – Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS on does not comply with DBM Categories tion 				
Primary Reason for R	Request (based	on Category	of Modification): (cho	iose one)			
Category A	Category B		Category C	Category D	Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)		
 □ Typographical error on Project Description □ Project Description needs items removed due to typo error □ Overlapping Sections of Work □ Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget ⊠ Change in Physical Target 		 No such Barangay No such City/Municipality 	Change in requiring change in (OU)	a Component Description			
	Revie	wed by Off	ice of the Underse	cretary for	Operations		
Name:	MANNY M. BULU	SAN / AGNES P. J	ACINTO				
Signature Chh							
Position:	Technical Soff		V				
Date:	12/2	CIV					
		ingen a Stallan a transfel (Print Alba a M	PLANNING SERVICE	OFFICE USE OI	NLY		
Category of Modification Category B - Change Category of Modification Category C - Change (choose one) Adjustment - Sende			 Change in Location Change in Operating L Send to PS-PD to amendo and to poly with D 	Init (requires DB and MYPS	ise or decrease in budget M approval)		
		Rev	viewed by Plannin	g Service			
Name: GERARD M. LONGORIA			Name	: MILA	MILAGROS C. MANAYSAY		
Signature Chun		Signat	ure:	memanaysay			
Position: Regiona Coordinator			Positio	on: Chie	Chief of Programming Division		
Date: 7/3/2019			Date:	i	7/3/19 \$2		